Truck”), Vehicle Identification Number 4ENGABA8681003714, with approximately 23,759 

miles; and 

WHEREAS, the Ladder Truck is proposed to be purchased from the Borough of 

Phoenixville, Chester County, Pennsylvania (the “Seller”), pursuant to an Agreement of Sale, for a 

total purchase price not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), payable in 

full upon delivery; and 

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the acquisition of the Ladder Truck is 

necessary and in the best interests of the Fire District for the protection of persons and property 

within the Fire District;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the 

Arlington Fire District hereby approves and authorizes the purchase of one (1) used 2008 

Emergency One HP100 Aerial Ladder Truck, Vehicle Identification Number 

4ENGABA8681003714, for a total amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000.00); and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the cost of the Ladder Truck shall be paid in full from 

the Fire District’s Capital Equipment Reserve Fund established pursuant to Section 6-g of the 

General Municipal Law; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Fire Commissioners,